© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 L-22	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
A
B
C
D
E

Solder-Dipped  —  Terminals are coated with Sn60/Pb40 tin-lead solder for best
solderability.
How To Order Straight PCB Micro-D Connectors
Sample Part Number M83513/ 33-H 01 C P
Base Part Number M83513/
Slash Number-
Shell Sizes
Plug (Pin Contacts)	 Receptacle (Socket Contacts)
28–A - 9 Contacts	 28–E - 31 Contacts	 31–A - 9 Contacts	 31–E - 31 Contacts
28–B - 15 Contacts	 28–F - 37 Contacts	 31–B - 15 Contacts	 31–F - 37 Contacts
28–C - 21 Contacts	 29–G - 51 Contacts	 31–C - 21 Contacts	 32–G - 51 Contacts
28–D - 25 Contacts	 30–H - 100  Contacts 	 31–D - 25 Contacts	 33–H - 100  Contacts
(See Table II)
PC Tail Length
01 - .109 Inch (2.77 mm)	 02 - .140 Inch (3.56 mm)	 03 - .172 Inch (4.37 mm)
PC Tail Length ± .015 (0.38)
Shell Finish
C - Cadmium	 A - Electrodeposited Aluminum
N - Electroless Nickel	 K - Zinc Nickel
P - Passivated SST	 T - Nickel Fluorocarbon Polymer
Hardware Options
N - No Jackpost	       P - Jackposts Installed
Sizes 9-51	 Shell Size 100 (H)
T - Threaded Insert in Board Mount Hole (No Jackposts)	 U - #4-40 Threaded Insert
W - Threaded Insert in Board Mount Hole and Jackposts Installed	 Y - #4-40 Threaded Insert & Jackpost
(See Table I)
Table I: Hardware Options
HARDWARE OPTION N
NO JACKPOST, NO THREADED
INSERT
HARDWARE
OPTIONS T or U
THREADED INSERT,
NO POST
HARDWARE OPTION P
JACKPOST AND THRU-HOLE
HARDWARE
OPTIONS W or Y
JACKPOST AND
THREADED INSERT
PC BOARD
.160 (4.1) MIN. (9-51 PINS)
.225 (5.7) MIN. (100 PIN)
MTNG HOLE DIA.
9-51 CONTACTS
.096/.088 (2.44/2.24)
100 CONTACTS
.150/.145 (3.81/3.68)
THREAD SIZE
9-51 CONTACTS # 2-56 UNC-2B
100 CONTACTS # 4-40 UNC-2B
THREAD SIZE
9-51 CONTACTS # 2-56 UNC
100 CONTACTS # 4-40 UNC
USE WITH .156 (3.96) MAX. PC
BOARD THICKNESS
THREAD SIZE
9-51 CONTACTS #2-56 UNC
100 CONTACTS #4-40 UNC
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912